


o | i

DOCKET RO, o

.2 Inthe Matterof |y THE MATTER OF THE FILING FOR

4 APPROVAL OF A  SECOND
AMENDMENT  TO AN
INTERCONNECTION ~ AGREEMENT
BETWEEN U S  WEST
COMMUNICATIONS,  INC.  AND
DAKOTA TELECOM, INC.

DATE MEMORAMIIL

f.?“’//ﬁ Dol

AERZY % Ll
// vy,
’é?//é 20




U S WEST, Inc,

1801 California Street, Suite 5100
Denver, Colorado 80202

Fhiane 303 672-5871

Facsimile 303 295-7069

Alex M. Duarte

Senior Attorney

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

July 5, 2000

Mr. William Bullard, Ir.

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
300 Bast Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

Re:  Filing of Second Amendment to the Interconnection Agreemient betvwsen Dakota
Telecom, Inc. and U S WEST Communications, fnc.

Dear Mr. Bullard,

Pursuant to 20:10:32:21 of the Admin. Rules of South Dukots enclossd for
is an original and ten (10) copies of the First Amendment fo the |
Agreement between U § WEST Communications, e, ("t § WE
Telecom, Inc. (“DTI”) for approval by the Commissiors. DTFand LI 8 WEST
an Interconnection Agreement which was approved by the South Dakots
effecive August 27, 1998. DTI and U S WEST now desire to amend the |

agreement.

The Agreement does not discriminate against other teleeonvmmcuti
and the Agreement is consistent with the FCC’s guidelings for #
performance. Additionally, other telecommunications carriers hnve the oy
any negotiated or arbitrated agreement approved by the Comission,

1996, and rules of the Federal Communications Connnission. Expeditiong up
this Agreement will enable DTI to enter the local exchange market and provide
with increased choices among local exchange services.

us A

*\ o

Proud Sponser
SEIBCIRD



Mr. William Bullard, Jr.
July 5, 2000
Page 2

DT1 has authorized U S WEST to submit this A‘,gl‘éé'mfgm on. DT s bebulf

y
jé‘ jlf’f

4

1
Alex Duarte
Enclosures

ces
William Heaston
Diakota Telecom, Inc.
29705 453rd Avenue
Irene, South Dakota 57037-6001

Colleen Sevold

Manager - Public Policy

U S WEST Communications, Inc.
125 S. Dakota Avenue, 8" Floor
Sioux Falls, SD 57194

U S WEST, Inc. Law Department
Counsel, Interconnection
1801 California Street, 49" Floor
Denver, Colorado 80202




Between
Dakota Telecom, Inc.
and
USWC Communications, ing.
in the State of South Dakota

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment’) is made and entered into by dad t:ew
Telecom, Inc. (“*DTI") and USWC Communications, Inc. {{USWC").

RECITALS
DTt and USWC entered into that certain Interconnestion Agreement for service
South Dakota which was approved by the South Dakota Public Utlities Cor
August 27, 1997 (the “Agreement”); and
DT and USWC wish to amend the Agreement under the termis and conditions conk
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree to the followiriz:

4. Amendment Terms.

This Amendment:is made in order to add Reciprocal Compensation lang
Agreement. '

Accordingly, Section 6, Reciprocal Traffic Exchange, to the underdying Agréem
to add a new sub-section 6.1.1, as follows:

6.1.1 Other provisions of this Agreement to the corirary notwithstand)
the period beginning March 1, 2000, and ending no later than.
December 31, 2002, neither party shall charge the oiber
element necessary for transporting or terminating o
related calls which originate and terminate Iy the same )
area.

2. Effective Date.

This Amendment shall be deemed effective upon agproval by the &)
Commission; however, the Parties may agree to implement tha g
Amendment upon exacution.

3. Further Amendments.

Except as modified herein, the provisions of the Agreement shall ren
effect. Neither the Agreement nor this Amendrment may be furlhs
except by written instrument executed by an authorized reprosaniative of ¢

May 23, 2000/chd/Dakota Telecom, inc. - 8D
Amd2BillKesp doc/Amendment to CDS-980701-0078




. The parties intending to be legally bound have executed this Amendment 8% ¢
forth below, in multiple counterparts, each of which is deemed an onginal, bt alb gt
constitute one and the same instrument.

~Dakota Telecom, inc. USWC Communications, Irie.

Naviny (@ Conid izabeth J. Stamp
,ﬁ\ SS9 S&?,Cf. Barectormintetmrmeat
”Tttle ’ Title

May 23, 2000/chd/Dakota Telecom, Inc. - SD '
Ame2BillKeep.doc/Amendment to CDS-880701 0078




e aeenr WS ERER DY RIAITY

WEEKLY FILINGS
For the Period of July 08, 2000 through July 12, 2000
If you need a complete copy of a filing faxed, overnight expressed, or 1

Delaine Kolbo within five business days &
Phone; 605-773-3705 Fax: 6@5«?’?‘3&8{}%

“_ iie& te vy, pleass

CONSUMER COMPLAINTS

CTC0-083 In the Matter of the Compilaint filed by John and Brenda Fop
South Dakota, against U § WEST Communications, Ing. and
Telecommunications Services, Inc. Regarding the Failure to
Telephone Service.

The complainants requested that phone line and service be moved 1o 8 rew b

12, 2000. On this date, the complainants were informed by U § WEST that "no
available” at the new site and the project was in HELD order status. The campl
ihey have not received any mformatlon on when the mes:s w;;% ba mfitauaeﬁ &

phone bill.

Staff Analyst: Charlene Lund
Staff Attorney: Karen Cremer
Date Docketed: 07/11/00
intervention Deadline: NA

CTO0-084 In the Matter of the Complaint filed by WorldCom agalnst U
Communications, Inc. Regarding Unauthorized Switching of Se
Janette M. Ball.

WorldCom was named as the Respondent in CT00-068, Janetie Ball vs. Worikd
WorldCom has filed a complaint against U S WEST relating to issues within CTO!

Staff Analyst: Leni Healy
Staff Attorney: Karen Cremer
Date Docketed: 07/11/00
intervention Deadline; NA

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

In the Matter of the Filing for Approval of a Second Amendment
Interconnection Agreement between U S WEST Communication
Dakota Telecom, Inc.

A second amendment to an interconnection agreement between Dakots Telecom, |
U 8§ WEST Communications, Inc. was filed with the Commission. The Commis




filing written comments:
 Julby 31, 2000, Partie
than twenty days aftert




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING FOR ) Cﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ ﬁ?!ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@

APPROVAL OF A SECOND AMENDMENTTO } SECOK 0
AN INTERCONNECTION  AGREEMENT 1}
BETWEEN U 5 WEST COMMUNICATIONS, }
INC. AND DAKOTA TELECOM, INC. }

m‘lerconnectlon agreement between Dakota Tﬁ ecam zm { ‘fi} m{i ﬁ
amendment adds reciprocal compensation language to the agresrment

On July 13, 2000, the Commissicn electronically transmitled astis
amendment to interested individuals and enfities. The notice stated | ¥ BB
comment on the parties’ request for appraval had until July 34, 2000, 6 do 40, N cnmen
filed.

At its duly noticed August 9, 2000, meeting, the Comaission con
the negotiated second amendment to the agreement betweas LF § WEST
Btaff recommended its approval.

The Commission has jurisdiction over this mziter pursuant (o SDEL Thapls
Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996, in accordance with 47 U
Commission found that the second amendment does ot discrimvinate against g
carrier that is not a party to the second amendmert and the socond 3
the public interest, convenience, and necessity. The Comimission ungnimaushy vob
second amendment to the agreement. It is therefore

4 o approve e

ORDERED, that the Commission approves the negofisied second smsatdmunt o e
agreement as described herein.

Dated at Pierre, South Dakota, this _/ & ﬁg"&sy of August, 2000,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby cerlifies that this
document has been served today upon all parties of
record in this docket, as listed on the docket service
list, by facsimile or by first class mail, in properly

addre57 elopes wnh charges prepaid thereon.

P,
e S)17)00

(OFFICIAL SEAL)




State of South

MICROFILM

| CERTIFICATE OF AUTHE

§ This is to certify that the microphotograhic it
microfilm

4

Starting with: TE AA— 17

Ending with: T ¢ a0 - 1[0

are accurate reproduction of the ¢

Agency: COMM & REG/PU.C /P

Record Title: DOCKETS, FORMAL AND INFI
I Contents:__Z&-~15- M0 +» '

(Inclusive Dates/Alphabsatic

And were microfilmed in the regular course of b
§ provisions of SDCL 1-27-4

It is further certified that the photographic process
above records was in a manner and on o
§ recommended requirements of ADMIN,  10:
microphotographic reproductions.

Cameral.D. # [IL70

KDB Number: 91-011

§ Disposal Date: 10 YEARS
AL,

’ Date Microfilmed




